SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 22371/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-05-2022 in CRLM No. 21702/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

SACHIDANAND SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.109588/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.109589/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.109587/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 26-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Fauzia Shakil, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petition.

Issue notice, returnable in two weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Notice to the private respondent be issued through the concerned Station House Officer.

Service on the Respondent-State shall be effected through the standing counsel.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)