SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 22374/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-03-2022 in CRLM No. 10183/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

SACHIDANAND SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.145559/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.145562/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.145560/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.145558/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 14-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Shoeb Alam, Adv. Ms. Fauzia Shakil, AOR Mr. Agastya Sen, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Permission is granted to file Special Leave Petition.

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Liberty is granted to serve the standing counsel for the respondent-State of Bihar in addition.

Let notice to the private respondent be also issued through the concerned Superintendent of Police.

Tag with SLP (Criminal)Diary No.22376/2022.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER