## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 8004/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-05-2022 in CRLM No. 21702/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

SACHIDANAND SINGH

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30-11-2022 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.

Ms. Fauzia Shakil, AOR (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR

UPON mentioning the Court made the following O R D E R

List this matter in the first week of January, 2023.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)