## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9511/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-04-2022 in CRLM No. 19315/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

SACHIDANAND SINGH

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09-12-2022 This petition was called on Mentioning today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Ms. Fauzia Shakil, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR

UPON Mentioning the Court made the following O R D E R List alongwith SLP (CRL.) No. 8004 of 2022.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)